
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited                          TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/24-25/1000001765 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

                              Corrigendum – 2. 

Tender Enquiry No: TPCODL / CCG / 24-25 / 1000001765.                                   Dated: 19-02-2025. 

Tender Subject: Rate Contract for Supply Covered Conductor for TPCODL, TPNODL, TPSODL 
& TPWODL. 
 

I. Clause 1.1: Revised Scope of Work shall be as follows: 

Sl. 
No. Item Name UoM TPCODL 

Qty. 
TPNODL 

Qty. 
TPSODL 

Qty. 
TPWODL 

Qty. Total Qty. 

1 55 sq.mm. Covered Conductor Meter             26,000  -        3,000  -         23,000  

2 11KV, 80 sq.mm. Covered 
Conductor Meter             22,000  -     26,085  -         48,085  

3 11KV, 100 sq.mm. Covered 
Conductor Meter        2,50,000   3,50,000   6,20,919  -   12,20,919  

4 33KV, 100 sq.mm. Covered 
Conductor 

Meter -      70,000      15,000  -         85,000  

5 33KV, 148 sq.mm. Covered 
Conductor Meter             40,000  40,000  1,83,175  -     2,63,175  

6 33KV, 232 sq.mm. Covered 
Conductor Meter             50,000  - -      95,000      1,45,000  

 
II. Reference clause – 13.1(i):  

Existing clause Amended clause 

The Rate Contract shall be valid for 12 months from the 

placement of the Contract. Release Orders (RO) shall be 

issued as per the requirements of respective TP Odisha 

Discoms. Rates shall remain FIRM throughout the RC 

period. 

The Rate Contract shall be valid for 12 months 

from the placement of the Contract. Release 

Orders (RO) shall be issued as per the 

requirements of respective TP Odisha Discoms.  

The line-item prices shall be subject to Price 

variation clause as per latest IEEMA circular for 

Medium Voltage Covered Conductors. 

 

 

 



 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited                          TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/24-25/1000001765 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

 

I. Clause 1.3: Revised Calendar of Event shall be as follows: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Timeline Existing schedule Revised schedule 

(a) Date of sale/ availability of tender 
documents from Website 31-01-2025 31-01-2025 

(b) 

Date by which Interested and Eligible 
Bidder to pay Tender Fee and confirm 
participation as mentioned in “Procedure 
to Participate in Tender” 

12-02-2025 12-02-2025 

(c) Due Date of receipt of pre-bid queries 
by e-mail if any 13-02-2025 13-02-2025 

(d) 
Due Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to all the pre-bid queries as 
received 

15-02-2025 15-02-2025 

(e) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) It shall be intimated later 
if required. 

It shall be intimated 
later if required. 

(f) Due date and time of receipt of Bids 21-02-2025; 17:00 Hrs. 28-02-2025; 17:00 Hrs. 
(g) Date & Time of opening technical bids 21-02-2025; 18:00 Hrs. 28-02-2025; 18:00 Hrs. 

(h) Date & Time of opening of Price of 
qualified bids 

Shall be notified to the 
successful bidders 
later. 

Shall be notified to the 
successful bidders 
later. 

 

NOTE: All Other Terms & Conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged as per NIT 
document (Tender Enquiry No: TPCODL/CCG/24-25/1000001765). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                   Sd/- 

                                                                                                   (Head – Centralized Contracts Group). 



 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited                          TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/24-25/1000001765 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

 


